Chester County Allocations For 2015

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension
2015 Borough of Atglen $7,827.96 $11,762.50
2015 Borough of Avondale $7,023.87
2015 Borough of Downington $51,813.71 $184,279.23
2015 Borough of Elverson $10,350.63
2015 Borough of Honey Brook $10,841.71 $7,841.66
2015 Borough of Kennett Square $36,733.84 $164,675.06
2015 Borough of Malvern $27,256.28 $66,791.47
2015 Borough of Modena $2,597.20
2015 Borough of Oxford $28,060.59 $129,387.54
2015 Borough of Parkesburg $20,589.90 $90,179.20
2015 Borough of Phoenixville $113,658.98 $450,896.00
2015 Borough of South Coatesville $8,254.23 $14,819.80
2015 Borough of Spring City $18,988.57 $43,129.18
2015 Borough of West Chester $130,801.04 $705,750.26
2015 Borough of West Grove $16,130.37 $47,050.01
2015 City of Coatesville $1,200.00 $54,001.03 $364,637.63
2015 Township of Birmingham $50,859.26 $31,388.41
2015 Township of Caln $98,825.00 $536.68 $262,695.93
2015 Township of Charlestown $62,297.88 $3,920.83
2015 Township of East Bradford $93,893.74 $47,050.01
2015 Township of East Brandywine $61,626.48 $121,545.87
2015 Township of East Caln $50,897.52
2015 Township of East Coventry $48,407.55 $90,179.20
2015 Township of East Fallowfield $51,475.37 $86,258.36
2015 Township of East Goshen $167,688.08 $155,998.50
**$101,144.99
2015 Township of East Marlborough $74,602.46 $31,366.67
2015 Township of East Nantmeal $18,048.74 $3,920.83
2015 Township of East Nottingham $57,164.81 $13,579.09
2015 Township of East Pikeland $65,055.19 $82,337.53
2015 Township of East Vincent $50,613.67 $68,207.40
2015 Township of East Whiteland $94,319.22 $301,904.27
2015 Township of Easttown $143,065.38 $168,595.89
2015 Township of Elk $12,880.08
2015 Township of Franklin $34,337.05

2015 Township of Highland $10,757.84
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Township of Honey Brook
Township of Kennett
Township of London Britain
Township of London Grove
Township of Londonderry
Township of Lower Oxford
Township of New Garden
Township of New London
Township of Newlin
Township of North Coventry
Township of Penn

Township of Pennsbury
Township of Pocopson
Township of Sadsbury
Township of Schuylkill
Township of South Coventry
Township of Thornbury
Township of Tredyffrin

Township of Upper Oxford
Township of Upper Uwchlan
Township of Uwchlan
Township of Valley

Township of Wallace
Township of Warwick
Township of West Bradford
Township of West Brandywine
Township of West Clan
Township of West Fallowfield
Township of West Goshen
Township of West Marlborough
Township of West Nantmeal
Township of West Nottingham
Township of West Pikeland
Township of West Sadsbury
Township of West Vincent
Township of West Whiteland
Township of Westtown

Township of Willistown

$50,317.85
$80,346.66
$27,559.46
$58,459.84
$16,789.97
$32,470.89
$96,388.04
$41,178.60
$14,411.31
$61,311.59
$48,233.64
$41,254.17
$38,501.45
$25,677.60
$82,210.90
$20,562.85
$32,332.10
$395,304.95

$19,463.67
$104,015.77
$172,109.45
$47,971.76
$29,891.70
$22,298.15
$95,217.16
$56,258.14
$60,439.16
$19,473.51
$600.00 $210,416.90
$9,902.19
$17,718.77
$18,173.50
$42,533.31
$20,705.17
$49,304.83
$185,696.34
$96,126.26

$450.00 $138,840.16

$15,683.33
$35,287.51

$7,462.52
$47,050.01

$7,710.78
$137,229.21

$133,308.38

$14,921.34
$4,547.98

$113,704.20

$525,391.86
* $3,884.00

$4,359.73
$137,229.21
$258,775.09
$86,258.36
$1,675.19

$70,575.02

$58,812.52

$43,129.18

$6,800.26

$9,007.76 $458,737.67

$7,841.66
$31,366.67
$31,366.67
$86,258.36
$309,745.94

$45,658.10
** $79,213.41

$199,962.57



