Chester County Allocations For 2015

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

** Indicates Regional Payment

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2015	Borough of Atglen		\$7,827.96		\$11,762.50
2015	Borough of Avondale		\$7,023.87		
2015	Borough of Downington		\$51,813.71		\$184,279.23
2015	Borough of Elverson		\$10,350.63		
2015	Borough of Honey Brook		\$10,841.71		\$7,841.66
2015	Borough of Kennett Square		\$36,733.84		\$164,675.06
2015	Borough of Malvern		\$27,256.28		\$66,791.47
2015	Borough of Modena		\$2,597.20		
2015	Borough of Oxford		\$28,060.59		\$129,387.54
2015	Borough of Parkesburg		\$20,589.90		\$90,179.20
2015	Borough of Phoenixville		\$113,658.98		\$450,896.00
2015	Borough of South Coatesville		\$8,254.23		\$14,819.80
2015	Borough of Spring City		\$18,988.57		\$43,129.18
2015	Borough of West Chester		\$130,801.04		\$705,750.26
2015	Borough of West Grove		\$16,130.37		\$47,050.01
2015	City of Coatesville	\$1,200.00	\$54,001.03		\$364,637.63
2015	Township of Birmingham		\$50,859.26		\$31,388.41
2015	Township of Caln		\$98,825.00	\$536.68	\$262,695.93
2015	Township of Charlestown		\$62,297.88		\$3,920.83
2015	Township of East Bradford		\$93,893.74		\$47,050.01
2015	Township of East Brandywine		\$61,626.48		\$121,545.87
2015	Township of East Caln		\$50,897.52		
2015	Township of East Coventry		\$48,407.55		\$90,179.20
2015	Township of East Fallowfield		\$51,475.37		\$86,258.36
2015	Township of East Goshen		\$167,688.08		\$155,998.50 ** \$101,144.99
2015	Township of East Marlborough		\$74,602.46		\$31,366.67
2015	Township of East Nantmeal		\$18,048.74		\$3,920.83
2015	Township of East Nottingham		\$57,164.81		\$13,579.09
2015	Township of East Pikeland		\$65,055.19		\$82,337.53
2015	Township of East Vincent		\$50,613.67		\$68,207.40
2015	Township of East Whiteland		\$94,319.22		\$301,904.27
2015	Township of Easttown		\$143,065.38		\$168,595.89
2015	Township of Elk		\$12,880.08		
2015	Township of Franklin		\$34,337.05		
2015	Township of Highland		\$10,757.84		

2015	Township of Honey Brook		\$50,317.85		\$15,683.33
2015	Township of Kennett		\$80,346.66		\$35,287.51
2015	Township of London Britain		\$27,559.46		\$7,462.52
2015	Township of London Grove		\$58,459.84		\$47,050.01
2015	Township of Londonderry		\$16,789.97		
2015	Township of Lower Oxford		\$32,470.89		\$7,710.78
2015	Township of New Garden		\$96,388.04		\$137,229.21
2015	Township of New London		\$41,178.60		
2015	Township of Newlin		\$14,411.31		
2015	Township of North Coventry		\$61,311.59		\$133,308.38
2015	Township of Penn		\$48,233.64		
2015	Township of Pennsbury		\$41,254.17		\$14,921.34
2015	Township of Pocopson		\$38,501.45		\$4,547.98
2015	Township of Sadsbury		\$25,677.60		
2015	Township of Schuylkill		\$82,210.90		\$113,704.20
2015	Township of South Coventry		\$20,562.85		
2015	Township of Thornbury		\$32,332.10		
2015	Township of Tredyffrin		\$395,304.95		\$525,391.86 * \$3,884.00
2015	Township of Upper Oxford		\$19,463.67		\$4,359.73
2015	Township of Upper Uwchlan		\$104,015.77		\$137,229.21
2015	Township of Uwchlan		\$172,109.45		\$258,775.09
2015	Township of Valley		\$47,971.76		\$86,258.36
2015	Township of Wallace		\$29,891.70		\$1,675.19
2015	Township of Warwick		\$22,298.15		
2015	Township of West Bradford		\$95,217.16		\$70,575.02
2015	Township of West Brandywine		\$56,258.14		\$58,812.52
2015	Township of West Clan		\$60,439.16		\$43,129.18
2015	Township of West Fallowfield		\$19,473.51		\$6,800.26
2015	Township of West Goshen	\$600.00	\$210,416.90	\$9,007.76	\$458,737.67
2015	Township of West Marlborough		\$9,902.19		
2015	Township of West Nantmeal		\$17,718.77		
2015	Township of West Nottingham		\$18,173.50		\$7,841.66
2015	Township of West Pikeland		\$42,533.31		\$31,366.67
2015	Township of West Sadsbury		\$20,705.17		\$31,366.67
2015	Township of West Vincent		\$49,304.83		\$86,258.36
2015	Township of West Whiteland		\$185,696.34		\$309,745.94
2015	Township of Westtown		\$96,126.26		\$45,658.10 ** \$79,213.41
2015	Township of Willistown	\$450.00	\$138,840.16		\$199,962.57